
C
o

m
e 

 &
 

Se
e 

Themes for Collective Worship 2021/22 – Spring Term 

Worship Song:  When I needed a neighbour 
Date Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

4
:  

Lo
ca

l C
h

u
rc

h
 -

 C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y 

W
ee

k 
1

 

5
/1

/2
2

 
Integrity & Honesty – New beginnings & resolutions 

Gospel: Jn 1:1-18  
 

Classroom CW 
Colossians 3:12-15 
 
 
St John Neumann (5th) 

Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel: Mt 2:1-12 
(Epiphany of the Lord) 
 
 

Classroom CW 
Mark 4:30-32 
 
 

W
ee

k 
2

 

1
0

/1
/2

2
 

Diversity & Respect – Showing respect to other faiths – World Religion Day (Sunday 17th January) 

Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel: Lk 3:15-16,21-22 
(Baptism of the Lord) 

Classroom CW 
Mt 7:12 

Classroom CW 
Philippians 2:3 

Classroom CW 
Children’s choice of 
scripture (from God’s 
Story, previous CW or 
other) 

Key Stage Assembly 
Acts 17:26-27 
World Religion Day– 
(Sunday 16th January) 
 

W
ee

k 
3

 

1
7

/1
/2

2
 

Equality – Martin Luther King. 
Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel:  Jn 2:1-11 
(Wedding at Cana) 
 
Martin Luther King Day 
(17th) 

Classroom CW 
Genesis 1:27 
 
 
 
Church Visit TBC 

Classroom CW  
Luke 10:27 
 
 

Classroom CW 
Children’s choice of 
scripture (from God’s 
Story, previous CW or 
other) 

Key Stage Assembly 
Luke 10:25-37 
(Parable of the Good 
Samaritan) 
Who is our ‘neighbour’? 

W
ee

k 
4

 

2
4

/1
/2

2
 

Forgiveness & Respect – Love thy neighbour. 
Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel: Lk: 1:1-4,4:14-21 
(Jesus in the temple) 
 

Classroom CW 
Acts 22:6-16 
 
Conversion of St Paul 
(25th) 
Church Visit TBC 

Come & See  
RESPOND CELEBRATION 
Local Church/Community 
 
 

Classroom CW 
Luke 4:16-19 
 
Holocaust Memorial Day 
(27th) 

Key Stage Assembly 
1 John 4:20 
 

  



5
: 

 E
u

ch
ar

is
t 

- 
R

el
at

in
g 

W
ee

k 
5

 

3
1

/1
/2

2
 

Friendship and Nurture – Forming good friendships 

Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel:  Lk 4:21-30 
 

Classroom CW 
1Thessalonians 5:11 
 
Chinese New Year (1st) 
 
Church Visit TBC 

Classroom CW 
Luke 2:22-37 
Feast of the Presentation 
of the Lord (2nd) 
 

Classroom CW 
Children’s choice of 
scripture (from God’s 
Story, previous CW or 
other) 

Key Stage Assembly 
Ecclesiastes 4:9-12 
 

W
ee

k 
6

 

7
/2

/2
2

 

Courage & Aspiration  – Children’s Mental Health Week  
Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel: Lk 5:1-11 
(Jesus calls his 1st 
disciples) 
 
 

Classroom CW 
Nahum 1:7 
 
Safer Internet Day (8th) 
 
Church Visit TBC 

Classroom CW 
Psalm 139:1-6 
 

Classroom CW 
Children’s choice of 
scripture (from God’s 
Story, previous CW or 
other) 

Key Stage Assembly 
John 14:26 
 
 
Our Lady of Lourdes 
(11th) 

W
ee

k 
7 

1
4

/2
/2

2
 

Equality – Fairtrade Fortnight 

Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel: Lk 6:17, 20-26 
 
 

Classroom CW 
Psalm 24:1 
 
Church Visit TBC 

Classroom CW 
Micah 6:8 

Classroom CW 
Children’s choice of 
scripture (from God’s 
Story, previous CW or 
other) 

Key Stage Assembly 
Proverbs 16:11 
 
 

HALF-TERM 

NOTES 

Types of Collective Worship: Key Stage Assembly – in school hall, led by an SLT or a teacher. (COVID – via zoom or as a pre-recorded video). 

Class Led Assembly – in school hall or church, led by a class with parents invited (COVID – via zoom or as a pre-recorded video). 

Classroom CW – facilitated by teacher but may take place in the classroom, church, Faith Garden, Forrest School etc. 

Classroom CW with children’s choice of scripture may be planned and led by children where possible. 

Prayer Space – will be timetabled for half day per class over two weeks to enable smaller groups to visit. (COVID –in each individual class) 

Liturgical Colours for worship as shown, scripture from the Good News Translation of the Bible or God’s Story (CW Lead will aim to send daily scripture as PPT each week). 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Come  
& 
See 

Themes for Collective Worship 2021/22 – Spring Term 

Worship Song: Follow Me, Follow Me & Lord of the Dance   
Date Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

5
: 

 E
u

ch
ar

is
t 

- 

R
el

at
in

g 

W
ee

k 
8 

2
8

/2
/2

2
 Integrity – Doing the right thing for others. 

INSET DAY 
Gospel: Lk 6:39-45 
 

Classroom CW 
Psalm 82:3 
 
Church Visit TBC 

Ash Wednesday 
 
 

Come & See  
RESPOND CELEBRATION 
Eucharist/Relating 
 

Key Stage Assembly 
 Proverbs 11:1 
 

Ju
d

ai
sm

 

W
ee

k 
9

 
7

/3
/2

2
 

Courage – Women of the Old Testament (Women’s History Month – March) 
Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel: Lk 4:1-13 
(1st Sunday of Lent) 
(Temptation of Jesus) 
 
 

Classroom CW 
1 Samuel 1:26-28 
(Hannah gives Samuel 
into God’s service) 
 
International Women’s 
Day 
 
Church Visit TBC 

Classroom CW 
Exodus 2:1-10 
(Jochebed and Miriam 
put Moses in a basket) 

Classroom CW 
Children’s choice of 
scripture (from God’s 
Story, previous CW or 
other) 

Key Stage Assembly  
Ruth 1:16 
 

6
: L

en
t 

Ea
st

er
 -

 G
iv

in
g 

W
ee

k 
1

0
 

1
4

/3
/2

2
 

Integrity,  Respect & Aspiration – Saints 
Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel: Lk 9:28-36 
(2nd Sunday of Lent) 
(The Transfiguration) 
 
 
 

Classroom CW 
John 13:1-17 
(Jesus washes the 
disciple’s feet) 
 
St Louise de Marillac  
(15th) 
 
Church Visit TBC 

Classroom CW 
Children’s choice of 
scripture (from God’s 
Story, previous CW or 
other) 
 

Classroom CW 
Colossians 3:12-14 
 
 
 
 
St Patrick (17th) 

Key Stage Assembly  
Matthew 1:18-25 
St Joseph (19th) 

  



6
: L

en
t 

Ea
st

e
r 

- 
G

iv
in

g 

W
ee

k 
1

1
 

2
1

/3
/2

2
 

Aspirations – Women of the New Testament 

Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel: Luke 13:1-9 
(3rd Sunday of Lent) 

Classroom CW 
Luke 1:46-56 
(Mary’s song of praise -
The Magnificat) 
 
Church Visit TBC 

Classroom CW 
John 20:11-18 
(Jesus appears to Mary 
Magdalene) 
 

Classroom CW 
Story of Ruth 
Luke 10:38-42 
(Mary & Martha) 
 

Key Stage Assembly 
John 19:25-27 
(Jesus’s love for his 
mother) 
Mother’s Day 

W
ee

k 
1

2
 

2
8

/3
/2

2
 

  Easter Stories   

Key Stage Assembly 
Gospel: Lk 15:1-3, 11-31 
(4th Sunday of Lent) 
(The Prodigal Son) 

Classroom Prayer Space 
Palm Sunday 
Jn 12:12-14 
 
 
Church Visit TBC 

Classroom Prayer Space 
The Last Supper 
Mk 14:22-26 
 

Classroom Prayer Space 
Gethsemane 
Mk 14:32-36 

Key Stage Assembly 
Forgive Them Father 
Luke 23:32-34 
or 
Carrying the Cross 
Jn 19:16-17 

W
ee

k 
1

3
 

4
/4

/2
2

 

Easter Stories 

Key Stage Assembly 
2nd Reading: Philippians 
2:6-11 
(5th Sunday of Lent) 
 

Classroom Prayer Space 
The Cross 
Luke 23:44-47 
or 
Simon’s Help 
Luke 23:26 
 

Classroom Prayer Space 
Resurrection 
Mk 16:1-7 
 
 

Come & See  
RESPOND CELEBRATION 
Easter/Giving 
 
 

Easter Celebration 
New Life 
 

NOTES 

Types of Collective Worship: Key Stage Assembly – in school hall, led by an SLT or a teacher. (COVID – via zoom or as a pre-recorded video). 

Class Led Assembly – in school hall or church, led by a class with parents invited (COVID – via zoom or as a pre-recorded video). 

Classroom CW – facilitated by teacher but may take place in the classroom, church, Faith Garden, Forrest School etc. 

Classroom CW with children’s choice of scripture may be planned and led by children where possible. 

Prayer Space – will be timetabled for half day per class over two weeks to enable smaller groups to visit. (COVID –in each individual class) 

Liturgical Colours for worship as shown, scripture from the Good News Translation of the Bible or God’s Story (CW Lead will aim to send daily scripture as PPT each week). 

 

 

 


