∞	Themes for Collective Worship 2021/22 – Spring Term							
Come		Worship Song: When I needed a neighbour						
Ö	Date	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday		
		Integrity & Honesty – New beginnings & resolutions						
	Week 1 5/1/22	Gospel: Jn 1:1-18		Classroom CW	Key Stage Assembly	Classroom CW		
				Colossians 3:12-15	Gospel: Mt 2:1-12	Mark 4:30-32		
					(Epiphany of the Lord)			
				St John Neumann (5 th)				
		Diversity & Respect – Showing respect to other faiths – World Religion Day (Sunday 17 th January)						
iity	Week 2 10/1/22	Key Stage Assembly	Classroom CW	Classroom CW	Classroom CW	Key Stage Assembly		
		Gospel: Lk 3:15-16,21-22	Mt 7:12	Philippians 2:3	Children's choice of	Acts 17:26-27		
Jin W		(Baptism of the Lord)			scripture (from God's	World Religion Day–		
- Community					Story, previous CW or other)	(Sunday 16 th January)		
) - C		Equality – Martin Luther King.						
Local Church	Week 3 17/1/22	Key Stage Assembly	Classroom CW	Classroom CW	Classroom CW	Key Stage Assembly		
Ch.		Gospel: Jn 2:1-11	Genesis 1:27	Luke 10:27	Children's choice of	Luke 10:25-37		
- E		(Wedding at Cana)			scripture (from God's	(Parable of the Good		
					Story, previous CW or	Samaritan)		
4		Martin Luther King Day			other)	Who is our 'neighbour'?		
		(17 th)	Church Visit TBC					
		Forgiveness & Respect – Love thy neighbour.						
	Week 4 24/1/22	Key Stage Assembly	Classroom CW	Come & See	Classroom CW	Key Stage Assembly		
		Gospel: Lk: 1:1-4,4:14-21	Acts 22:6-16	RESPOND CELEBRATION	Luke 4:16-19	1 John 4:20		
		(Jesus in the temple)	Conversion of St Paul	Local Church/Community	Holocaust Memorial Day			
			(25 th)		(27^{th})			
			Church Visit TBC		(2)			

	Week 5 31/1/22	Friendship and Nurture – Forming good friendships				
		Key Stage Assembly	Classroom CW	Classroom CW	Classroom CW	Key Stage Assembly
		Gospel: Lk 4:21-30	1Thessalonians 5:11	Luke 2:22-37	Children's choice of	Ecclesiastes 4:9-12
				Feast of the Presentation	scripture (from God's	
			Chinese New Year (1st)	of the Lord (2 nd)	Story, previous CW or	
					other)	
∞			Church Visit TBC			
Relating	Week 6 7/2/22	Courage & Aspiration – Children's Mental Health Week				
Rel		Key Stage Assembly	Classroom CW	Classroom CW	Classroom CW	Key Stage Assembly
st -		Gospel: Lk 5:1-11	Nahum 1:7	Psalm 139:1-6	Children's choice of	John 14:26
nari		(Jesus calls his 1st			scripture (from God's	
Eucharist -		disciples)	Safer Internet Day (8 th)		Story, previous CW or	
5: E					other)	Our Lady of Lourdes
			Church Visit TBC			(11 th)
		Equality – Fairtrade Fortnight				
	Week 7 14/2/22	Key Stage Assembly	Classroom CW	Classroom CW	Classroom CW	Key Stage Assembly
		Gospel: Lk 6:17, 20-26	Psalm 24:1	Micah 6:8	Children's choice of	Proverbs 16:11
					scripture (from God's	
			Church Visit TBC		Story, previous CW or	
					other)	
HALF-TERM						

NOTES

Types of Collective Worship: Key Stage Assembly – in school hall, led by an SLT or a teacher. (COVID – via zoom or as a pre-recorded video).

Class Led Assembly – in school hall or church, led by a class with parents invited (COVID – via zoom or as a pre-recorded video).

Classroom CW – facilitated by teacher but may take place in the classroom, church, Faith Garden, Forrest School etc.

Classroom CW with children's choice of scripture may be planned and led by children where possible.

Prayer Space – will be timetabled for half day per class over two weeks to enable smaller groups to visit. (COVID –in each individual class)

Liturgical Colours for worship as shown, scripture from the Good News Translation of the Bible or God's Story (CW Lead will aim to send daily scripture as PPT each week).

Come &	Themes for Collective Worship 2021/22 – Spring Term							
See		Worship Song: Follow Me, Follow Me & Lord of the Dance						
	Date	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday		
t -		Integrity – Doing the right thing for others.						
5: Eucharist Relating	Week 8 28/2/22	INSET DAY Gospel: Lk 6:39-45	Classroom CW Psalm 82:3 Church Visit TBC	Ash Wednesday	Come & See RESPOND CELEBRATION Eucharist/Relating	Key Stage Assembly Proverbs 11:1		
		Courage – Women of the Old Testament (Women's History Month – March)						
Judaism	Week 9 7/3/22	Key Stage Assembly Gospel: Lk 4:1-13 (1st Sunday of Lent) (Temptation of Jesus)	Classroom CW 1 Samuel 1:26-28 (Hannah gives Samuel into God's service) International Women's Day Church Visit TBC	Classroom CW Exodus 2:1-10 (Jochebed and Miriam put Moses in a basket)	Classroom CW Children's choice of scripture (from God's Story, previous CW or other)	Key Stage Assembly Ruth 1:16		
		Integrity, Respect & Aspiration – Saints						
6: Lent Easter - Giving	Week 10 14/3/22	Key Stage Assembly Gospel: Lk 9:28-36 (2 nd Sunday of Lent) (The Transfiguration)	Classroom CW John 13:1-17 (Jesus washes the disciple's feet) St Louise de Marillac (15 th)	Classroom CW Children's choice of scripture (from God's Story, previous CW or other)	Classroom CW Colossians 3:12-14 St Patrick (17 th)	Key Stage Assembly Matthew 1:18-25 St Joseph (19 th)		
			Church Visit TBC					

		Aspirations – Women of the New Testament				
	Week 11 21/3/22	Key Stage Assembly Gospel: Luke 13:1-9 (3 rd Sunday of Lent)	Classroom CW Luke 1:46-56 (Mary's song of praise - The Magnificat) Church Visit TBC	Classroom CW John 20:11-18 (Jesus appears to Mary Magdalene)	Classroom CW Story of Ruth Luke 10:38-42 (Mary & Martha)	Key Stage Assembly John 19:25-27 (Jesus's love for his mother) Mother's Day
ρ0				Easter Stories		
6: Lent Easter - Giving	Week 12 28/3/22	Key Stage Assembly Gospel: Lk 15:1-3, 11-31 (4 th Sunday of Lent) (The Prodigal Son)	Classroom Prayer Space Palm Sunday Jn 12:12-14 Church Visit TBC	Classroom Prayer Space The Last Supper Mk 14:22-26	Classroom Prayer Space Gethsemane Mk 14:32-36	Key Stage Assembly Forgive Them Father Luke 23:32-34 or Carrying the Cross Jn 19:16-17
9	Week 13 4/4/22	Easter Stories				
		Key Stage Assembly 2 nd Reading: Philippians 2:6-11 (5 th Sunday of Lent)	Classroom Prayer Space The Cross Luke 23:44-47 or Simon's Help Luke 23:26	Classroom Prayer Space Resurrection Mk 16:1-7	Come & See RESPOND CELEBRATION Easter/Giving	Easter Celebration New Life

NOTES

Types of Collective Worship: Key Stage Assembly – in school hall, led by an SLT or a teacher. (COVID – via zoom or as a pre-recorded video).

Class Led Assembly – in school hall or church, led by a class with parents invited (COVID – via zoom or as a pre-recorded video).

Classroom CW – facilitated by teacher but may take place in the classroom, church, Faith Garden, Forrest School etc.

Classroom CW with children's choice of scripture may be planned and led by children where possible.

Prayer Space – will be timetabled for half day per class over two weeks to enable smaller groups to visit. (COVID –in each individual class)

Liturgical Colours for worship as shown, scripture from the Good News Translation of the Bible or God's Story (CW Lead will aim to send daily scripture as PPT each week).